10/432050 DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 MAY 2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 09 - 03 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
5/19/03	Allomev's Docket No. <u>u04900-239</u> 1
To the Director of the United States Patent and Hademark The	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Marie BERNARD	Name: RHODIA CHIMIE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 26, Quai Alphonse Le Gallo
Nature of conveyance:	92512 Boulogne Billancourt Cedex
[V] Assignment [] Margar	FRANCE
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/432 05 0 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>- 1 -</u>
Name: Norman H. Stepno, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-48/00/
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. 1. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Teresa Stanek Rea (Reg. No. 30,427) Name of Person Signing	Signature MAY 19, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2-	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/23/20**\$**3 GFREY1 03 FC:80P1

00000117 10432050

40.00 09

(05/03)

Khodia 0014965 11 0014966

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Jean-Marie BERNARD, a French citizen, residing at: Route du Large - Saint-Laurent d'Agny - 69440 MORNANT - France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

RHODIA CHIMIE

26 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92512 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT CEDEX - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method for catalytic dimerization of isocyanates.

which application was filed by the undersigned on 20 November 2001 as PCT application No. PCT/FR0103648, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Woh

this 25th day of of 2003 (moneth)

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

Inventor(s)

Jean-Marie BERNARD

PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0737